
Lobbyist Name Entity Address City, State  Zip Phone Email

Daniel E Jarman Airbnb 1100 SW 6th Ave. Ste 1425 Portland, OR 503-294-9120 danj@cfmpdx.com
Ellen L Miller Airbnb 1101 SW 6th Ave. Ste 1425 Portland, OR 503-294-9121 ellenm@cfmpdx.com
Jessica R H Adamson Airbnb 1102 SW 6th Ave. Ste 1425 Portland, OR 503-294-9122 jessicaa@cfmpdx.com
Tess Milio Airbnb 1103 SW 6th Ave. Ste 1425 Portland, OR 503-294-9123 tessm@cfmpdx.com
Brian Pearce BOMA 111 SW Fifth, Suite 2120 Portland, OR  97204 503-275-7461 brianp@unicoprop.com

Chris Kopca BOMA 920 SW Sixth #223 Portland, OR  97204 503-489-2323 ckopca@downtowndevgrp.com

Craig Davis BOMA 1120 NW Couch #300 Portland, OR  97209 503-224-9656 craig@gbdarchitects.com

Debbie Kitchin BOMA PO Box 14764 Portland, OR  97293 503-233-3500 dkitchin@interworksllc.com

Jon Bradford BOMA 101 SW Main #245 Portland, OR  97204 503-478-4884 jbradford@dougbean.com

Ken Antell BOMA 851 SW Sixth #1500 Portland, OR  97204 503-224-6440 ksa@dunn-carney.com

Laura Gentry BOMA 1915 NW AmberGlen #365 Beaverton, OR  97006 503-748-0455 lgentry@kginvestment.com

Susan Steward BOMA 200 SW Market, Suite 1710 Portland, OR  97201 503-228-9214 susan@bomaportland.org

Wade Lange BOMA 825 NE Multnomah #1275 Portland, OR  97232 503-872-1011 wlange@ashforthpacific.com

Suzanne Hayden Citizens Crime Commission 200 SW Market St., Suite #L150 Portland, OR  97201 503-552-6773 shayden@pdxccc.org

Jeff Bissonette Citizens Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, #400 Portland, OR 97205 503-227-1984 jeff@oregoncub.org

Catriona McCracken Citizens Utility Board of Oregon 611 SW Broadway, #400 Portland, OR 97205 503-227-1984 catriona@oregoncub.org

Bob Jenks Citizens Utility Board of Oregon 612 SW Broadway, #400 Portland, OR 97205 503-227-1984 Bob@oregoncub.org

Aukeem Ballard City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Beth Woods City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Krystine McCants City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Maria Everhart City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Pam Kane City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Peter Livingston City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Rob Wagner City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Traci Price City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Susan Klebl City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Steve Griffith City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Spencer Ehrman City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Jim Gorter City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Jan Christensen City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Henry Leinweber City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Don Williams City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Dan Keppler City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Craig Beebe City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Colleen Shoemaker City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Bill Savery City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Alexia Garcia City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Alex Tinker City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Amy Subach City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Allen DeWitt City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Andy Harris City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Arnaud Simon City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Chris Trejbal City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Collin English City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Dave Coburn City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Dorthea Petersen City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Steve Dotterrer City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Noel Mickelberry City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Mychal Tetteh City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Mary Peveto City Club of Portland 901 SW Washington St. Portland, OR 97205 503-228-7231 greg@pdxcityclub.org

Chris Denzin Century Link 310 SW Park Ave. 11th Fl. Portland, OR 97205 503-242-7989 christopher.denzin@centurylink.com

Karen Stewart Century Link 310 SW Park Ave. 11th Fl. Portland, OR 97205 503-242-7990 karen.stewart@centurylink.com

Corky Collier Columbia Corridor Association PO Box 55651 Portland, OR  97238 503-287-8686 corky@columbiacorridor.org

Andrea Paluso Family Forward Oregon PO Box 15146 Portland, OR 97293 503-928-6789 andrea@familyforwardoregon.org

Beth Cooke Family Forward Oregon PO Box 15146 Portland, OR 97293 503-928-6789 beth@familyforwardoregon.org

Lili Hoag Family Forward Oregon PO Box 15146 Portland, OR 97293 503-928-6789 lili@familyforwardoregon.org

Kate Newhall Family Forward Oregon PO Box 15146 Portland, OR 97293 503-928-6789 kate@familyforwardoregon.org

Evyan Jarvis Gary F. Oxley 833 SW 11th Ave. Portland, OR  97205 503-241-3155 evyanjarvis@oxleyandassociatesinc.com

James Francesconi James L. Francesconi 200 SW Market St. Suite 1777 Portland, OR 97201 503-225-0777 jfrancesconi@hk-law.com 

Darcy Nothnagle Google Inc. c/o 2350 Kerner Blvd., Ste. 250 San Rafael, CA 94901 415-389-6800 google@nmgovlaw.com

Gilbert Gallardo Google Inc. c/o 2350 Kerner Blvd., Ste. 250 San Rafael, CA 94901 415-389-6800 google@nmgovlaw.com

Ketan Chaukar Google Inc. c/o 2350 Kerner Blvd., Ste. 252 San Rafael, CA 94901 415-389-6800 google@nmgovlaw.com

Megan Stull Google Inc. c/o 2350 Kerner Blvd., Ste. 253 San Rafael, CA 94901 415-389-6800 google@nmgovlaw.com

Susan Chan Google Inc. c/o 2350 Kerner Blvd., Ste. 254 San Rafael, CA 94901 415-389-6800 google@nmgovlaw.com

Carol Cushman League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Corinne Paulson League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Darleane Lemley League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Kathleen Hersh League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR 97204 503-288-1675 info@lwvpdx.org

Mary McWilliams League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR 97204 503-288-1675 ino@lwvpdx.org

Debbie Aiona League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Norman Turrill League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Pat Osborn League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-228-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Margaret Noel League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR 97204 503-228-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Shelley Lorenzen League of Women Voters of Portland 310 SW 4th Ave. #520 Portland, OR  97204 503-288-1675 lwvpdx@aracnet.com

Len Bergstein Northwest Strategies, Inc. 805 SW Broadway Portland, OR  97205 503-241-8383 lbergstein@aol.com

Bill Edmonds NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-226-4211 william.edmonds@nwnatural.com

Gary Bauer NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-220-2431 gary.bauer@nwnatural.com

Gregg Kantor NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-226-4211 gregg.kantor@nwnatural.com

Margaret Kirkpatrick NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-226-4211 margaret.kirkpatrick@nwnatural.com

Shanna Brownstein NW Natural 220 NW Second Ave. Portland, OR  97209 503-226-4211 shanna.brownstein@nwnatural.com

Jerome Brooks Oregon Bus Project 333 SE 2nd Avenue Portland, OR 97214 503-233-3018 jerome.brooks@busproject.org

Tara Sulzen Oregon Bus Project 333 SE 2nd Avenue Portland, OR 97214 503-233-3018 tara.sulzen@busproject.org

Anneliese Koehler Oregon Food Bank PO Box 55370 Portland, OR 97238 971-313-8318 akoehler@oregonfoodbank.org

Jon Stubenvoll Oregon Food Bank PO Box 55370 Portland, OR 97238 971-313-8318 jstubenvoll@oregonfoodbank.org

Brian Newman Oregon Health & Science University 3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road, L101 Portland, OR 97239 503-494-6629 newmanb@ohsu.edu
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Mark Williams Oregon Health & Science University 3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road, L101 Portland, OR 97239 503-494-6629 williamrk@ohsu.edu

Michael Harrison Oregon Health & Science University 3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road, L101 Portland, OR 97239 503-494-6629 harmicha@ohsu.edu

Brian Shipley Oregon Health & Science University 3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road, L101 Portland, OR 97239 503-494-6629 shipleyb@ohsu.edu

Oregon Restaurant and Lodging Association 8565 SW Salish Ln, Ste 120 Willsonville, OR 97070 503-682-4422 NdeVries@OregonRLA.org

Oregon Restaurant and Lodging Association 8565 SW Salish Ln, Ste 120 Willsonville, OR 97070 503-682-4422 Bperry@oregonRLA.org

Pacific NW Regional Council of Carpenters 1636 E. Burnside Portland, OR 97214 503-225-0777 jfrancesconi@hk-law.com 

Bill Wyatt Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 bill.wyatt@portofportland.com

Greg Theisen Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 greg.theisen@portofportland.com

Lise Glancy Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 lise.glancy@portofportland.com

Phillip Klahn Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 phillip.klahn@portofportland.com

Susie Lahsene Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 susie.lahsene@portofportland.com

Tom Bouillion Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 tom.bouillion@portofportland.com

Tom Imeson Port of Portland P.O. Box 3529 Portland, OR  97208 503-415-6011 tom.imeson@portofportland.com

Andrew Frazier Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 (503) 241-5151 andrew.frazier@frazierhunnicutt.com

Bernie Bottomly Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 bbottomly@portlandalliance.com

Lynnae Berg Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 criter@portlandalliance.com

Christopher Denzin Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland OR 97201 503-224-8684 christopher.denzin@qwest.com

Sandra McDonough Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 smcdonough@portlandalliance.com

Raihana Ansary Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market St. Ste. 150 Portland, OR 97201 503-224-8684 ransary@portlandalliance.com

Peter Andrews Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market St. Ste. 150 Portland, OR 97201 503-224-8684 pandrews@melvinmark.com

Debbie Kitchin Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market St. Ste. 150 Portland, OR 97201 503-224-8684 dkitchin@interworksllc.com

Lisa Frisch Portland Business Alliance 200 SW Market Street, Suite 150 Portland, OR  97201 503-224-8684 lfrisch@portlandalliance.com

Jane Leo Portland Metropolitan Association of Realtors 825 NE Multnomah Street Portland, OR  97232 503-228-6595 jleo@pmar.org

Mary Moller Portland State University PO Box 751 Portland, OR  97207-0751 503-725-9818 mollerm@pdx.edu

Jennifer Nolfi SYNQ Consulting 6119 SW Corbett Ave. Portland, OR 97239 503-866-2260 jennifer@synqconsulting.com

Carl Larson The Bicycle Transportation Alliance 618 NW Glisan Ste 401 Portland. OR 97209 503-226-0676 carl@tbaoregon.org

Gerik Kransky The Bicycle Transportation Alliance 618 NW Glisan Ste 401 Portland. OR 97209 503-226-0676 Rob@tbaoregon.org

Rob Sadowsky The Bicycle Transportation Alliance 618 NW Glisan Ste 401 Portland. OR 97209 503-226-0676 gerik@btaoregon.org

David Gadis Veolia Water North America 101 W Washington Ste. 1400E Indianapolis, IN 46204 317-917-3734 david.gadis@veoliawaterna.com
Harald Jensen Veolia Water North America 200 E. Randolph Ste 7900 Chicago, IL 60601 312-552-2800 herald.jensen@veoliawaterna.com
Wayne Griffith Veolia Water North America 2300 Contra Costa Blvd. Ste. 350 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 925-771-7200 wayne.griffith@veoliawaterna.com
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